
Robert Giesbers (B250731)
Spanish Fork, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/19/25 at
12:19:45 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

12/08/2023
Accident reported:
minor damage with
another motor vehicle
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Accident reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

2  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

13,827  Last reported odometer reading

2019 FORD TRANSIT

350 XL

VIN: 1FDZX2CM8KKB16871
VAN
3.7L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

-

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/3lWcXhlDlqk-2E3WvnHA0pn3_lWJDhi7Au34iQ6CkHQtZZZ66nsDBdMZQBYzQINqGEfl3RTfNjINeI1wxoxrPR2C8VcpWiGt7X0NTHhMmF8KuTDLZnicvFAXK-KVZsauv70SRxyMcfge7J9wpWZeMjompYMuLLZLVmRLyUohXvbSU_ESCP-9GaM1ai9qacKQZvgeRfkSAeQ-L8c9qxHOMnNR5adxON9Yj1KkkC3mk1pkFXPT1CDOGcWmKuDn9B9WRjzz5u1reR44PmkMe-ds4MDCSkOffmY5OaJaYUZ-muTK7MZmMJv6Xk_xNWPJfLzAIPPBbropF8XYi9g52bbUpgMEEoBeQY0Awdg2IdB3wH9WH0fTOPT1LtBrRVxmSzTwkoI.cfx


Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Accident reported: 12/08/2023.
No Issues
Reported

Minor Damage

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. A current list of recalls is
available at Ford Motor Company.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms

Detailed History

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2020 2023

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 6 mo. 1 yr. 4 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Massachusetts Utah

Estimated miles driven per year 1,776/yr 2,844/yr

Last reported odometer reading 5,710 13,827

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Owner 1
Purchased: 2020

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
1,776 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/02/2019 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

03/11/2020 10 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

03/19/2020 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oxford, MA
Title #CA803223

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

05/18/2021 2,700 Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Oxford, MA

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

06/01/2021 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oxford, MA
Title #CA803223

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

05/31/2022 4,087 Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Oxford, MA

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

05/26/2023 5,710 Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Oxford, MA

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

06/01/2023 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oxford, MA
Title #CA803223

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Owner 2
Purchased: 2023

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
2,844 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/10/2023 10,000 Utah Vehicle purchase reported

-

-
-
-

-

-

-

-

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/KF60110c5iXcgg2pM4ztzk1qHVO966gfrEy0jhiy1G4wVHzw1qmrpDk6-LAzUaKfoUl_b2O3IQBliW9hh6Z_dxEcUuBbfWtoZzR9oBRKcJNgsWYRR9ST_o00a2CX6WeBWwiwLjD_UfQT-N--paKImLV-4dhyetZavf9q41t9Y7nNB2v6mZUvrzzTrql57Bp3OOvJdNE3JsKSA7GFlig2ftdqepAtJKgYMC7fO5DObgkG68ArPUWqm-H8Z5_q-x3RZ3rHj3mrdn3PnEKtndTSTWVskBdDX17w3Cyx8KdzJEgNighu96W8jewsNfkDQOO30gHIZZPufWbd28g75mZn-C8oYYzmgXsq-HX_6klo1OJlg7adUBKHXN4-pRJGEXc6bTwlql_p4g.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/l54k6xpHFRG5nqHjgHMuuIBCA3R5tP3rdHQfgdqie6ydtydL03n6ij5V_IssazsLQegPJpcGM3hleaAKGkUrnjUEX4aY5qyqx4UADowALGuE-zlnOPrvNQMN1WATXN8HlLGCfUcdldGRCNy6UdubJwiZyid4gtsyUuoeIwToRB2pIFV_TjkfRGFhmSnRHMMQ8-NSbYNyA-rpOaAvW13M0-oapqQEiLyjJwGlDggocMlmIc7zxUkrKgidJg5uiFIzWk-pUsffRUSS1gKURCVC17yK8lzAGTpC0n68yI4sai_OaeSNoDl9CuMFc2gYMcX66lFs8ILUL2S6zUUy29WxsJrLlh3yHTbe8Kau_t1WyuCL8O-aQWpVPpEkIm4zhjeg3MXUmQubSw.cfx


Motor Vehicle Dept.

11/09/2023 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

11/09/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Herriman, UT

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gray

11/20/2023 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

11/20/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Herriman, UT
Title #UT009878536

Title issued or updated
Vehicle color noted as Gray

12/08/2023 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage with
another motor vehicle
Damage to rear
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

12/29/2023 10,585 Take 5 Oil Change
Herriman, UT

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-

-

-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-

https://www.take5.com/oil-change/


801-758-3149

4.9 / 5.0

46 Verified Reviews

08/30/2024 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Herriman, UT
Title #UT009878536

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gray

02/11/2025 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Herriman, UT
Title #UT011300123

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Vehicle color noted as Gray

02/12/2025 13,827 Clegg Auto Spanish Fork
Spanish Fork, UT
801-798-1822

4.8 / 5.0

146 Verified Reviews

1,723
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Drivability/performance checked
Emissions inspection performed

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 2/19/25 at 12:19:45 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not
have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection
and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

https://www.cleggauto.com/spanish-fork/
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/19/25 12:19:45 PM (CST)

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about



